
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4539
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2001
E-GOVERNANCE
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any plans for implementing E-Governance in its various ministries and their departments;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof and estimated time- frame for implementing the same; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS(SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b ) : Minimum Agenda for E-Governance (as per Annexure-I) has been formulated and is being implemented b y various Ministries/Departments. This is an on-going process and Planning Commission guidelines permit each Ministry/Department to use 2 to 3% of its budget for programmes / schemes relating to Information Technology.

(c): Does not arise.
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